VFL, VFLPG, VTL and VRA
Rectangular electric duct heaters
Page 2 | Chap. 2
VFL, VFLPG, VTL and VRA
Rectangular electric duct heaters
VEAB’s rectangular duct heaters are supplied in customised sizes and with an output of up to 2000 kW. They
are used to heat up the inlet air in duct systems, in centralised air handling units and for various industrial
processes. When they are properly dimensioned, rectangular duct heaters can handle heating an entire

Outlet air temperature 50C = Outlet temperature 50 °C max.
120C = Outlet temperature 400 °C max.
Type Designation VRA- and VTL-
Design Model
Width
dimension,
W1
Height
dimension,
H1
Total output
kW
Main voltage
V
Casing
materials
Degree of
protection Electrical
insulation
Outlet
air temp.
VRA M 1400 540 100 kW 3 × 400 V SA IP43 NI 50C
25 + 25 + 25 + 25
Number of stages and kW.
Only applies to model -M
VF
L
/ V
FL
PG
 /
V
TL
 /
VR
A
Page 8 | Chap. 2
RECTANGULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
WITH BUILT-IN CONTROL EQUIPMENT FOR ONE OR TWO SENSORS
VFL, VFLPG, VTL and VRA
Rectangular electric duct heaters with built-in control equipment
for one or two sensors
Duct heaters with integrated control equipment are supplied
ready for installation.
This provides the following advantages:
•  Minimum amount of cabling—fully connected control
equipment
• Easy installation—reduced installation cost
• Minimum risk of misconnections during installation
• Accurate feedback control
- MTEML
To be connected to a duct or room sensor.
The setpoint is set externally, e.g. on the room sensor.
Can also be connected to two sensors, one main sensor in
the room and one min./max. sensor in the inlet air.
Sensors are to be ordered separately. Includes a potential-
free alarm contact, which indicates whether the manually
resettable overheating protection device has tripped.
-MTEML is available with up to 635 ampere
(440 kW, 3 x 400 V)
- MQEML
Same as MTEML plus an integrated electronic air flow
switch that shuts off the heater at air velocities below
1.5 m/s.
- MQEML are available with up to 40 ampere
(27 kW, 3 x 400 V)
Project Design/Orders
Description – MQEML / MQUL
Duct heater, VEAB type VFLPG-MQEML-800-400-
25 kW-3x400V-A-IP43-NI-50C (see page 7), with
casing made of aluzinc-coated sheet steel, AZ 185,
which meets the requirements for corrosion class
C4. Heating elements made of stainless steel,